## OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION Notice of Public Meeting Regular Meeting

Notice is hereby given to all persons that the Oklahoma Corporation Commission ("Commission") shall meet and conduct business, as follows:

Time, Day, and Date: 1:30 p.m. Thursday, January 04, 2024

Place: Concourse Theater, Suite C50, Will Rogers Memorial

Office Building, 2401 North Lincoln Boulevard,

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105

The Concourse Theater is located in the tunnel between the Will Rogers Memorial Office Building and the Sequoyah

Memorial Office Building in the Capitol Complex

**Purpose:** Conducting of daily business enumerated in the items below

**Posting Division:** Chairman J. Todd Hiett

## **AGENDA**

Item	Topic
I	A. Call to order B. Announcement concerning public notice C. Determination of quorum
II	Approval of minutes of prior meeting(s)
III	Consideration of proposed or potential orders in cases on attached <b>24-hour signing agenda</b> docket. The Commission may discuss and consider alterations, revisions, or amendments to the proposed or potential orders. (Votes may be taken on individual cases on the 24-hour signing agenda docket as a whole, or both by individual cases and the remaining docket.)
IV	<ul> <li>A. Summary of and possible discussion on recent Transportation Division activity for motor carrier enforcement, ports of entry, and weigh stations, including the number of vehicles processed and screened, the dollar amounts, numbers, and types of citations issued recently and comparisons to prior periods, and the base jurisdictions involved as listed by state—Deputy General Counsel Darren Ferguson or/and Deputy General Counsel Michael Copeland</li> <li>B. Discussion of and possible vote(s) on a proposed Final Order of the Commission and/or any alterations, revisions, or amendments thereto proposed at the meeting, in Case No. MCC 202343907, Oklahoma Corporation Commission vs. Respondents Named on Attached Docket Report "Exhibit A"</li> </ul>

V	Technical Conference for discussion and public comment in Case No. RM2023-000017, In the Matter of a Permanent Rulemaking of the Oklahoma Corporation Commission Amending OAC 165:55, Telecommunications Services. Commissioners might attend and participate. No vote or other action is anticipated.
VI	Technical Conference for discussion and public comment in Case No. RM2023-000018, In the Matter of a Permanent Rulemaking of the Oklahoma Corporation Commission Amending OAC 165:56, Resellers of Interexchange Telecommunications Services. Commissioners might attend and participate. No vote or other action is anticipated.
VII	Technical Conference for discussion and public comment in Case No. RM2023-000019, In the Matter of a Permanent Rulemaking of the Oklahoma Corporation Commission Amending OAC 165:57, Operator Service Providers Telecommunications Services. Commissioners might attend and participate. No vote or other action is anticipated.
VIII	New business A. Any matter not known about and which could not have been reasonably foreseen 24 hours before the meeting B. Possible vote(s) on matters of new business
IX	Adjournment

The Commission may take up the above items of business in a different sequence than that listed.

The meeting is open to the public.

This notice was posted prominently and publicly at the principal offices of the Oklahoma Corporation Commission at the Will Rogers Memorial Office Building, 2401 North Lincoln Boulevard, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105 at 9:00 a.m., Wednesday, January 03, 2024.



## BEFORE THE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA 24 HR SIGNING AGENDA (PROPOSED ORDERS)

Date: Thursday, January 4, 2024 Time: 1:30 PM Place: CONCOURSE THEATER - WILL

ROGERS BUILDING

Case Number PUD2023-000084

Order Type Final

RSO OKC

Parties BRIGHTSPEED OF NORTHWEST ARKANSAS LLC

(Applicant)

Order Title FINAL ORDER APPROVING INTERCONNECTION

**AGREEMENT** 

Relief In Caption APPLICATION OF BRIGHTSPEED OF NORTHWEST ARKANSAS, LLC, FOR APPROVAL OF INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT WITH BRIGHTSPEED BROADBAND, LLC PURSUANT TO SECTION 252(E) OF THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACT OF 1996